PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Regents of the University of California	05/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California as Represented by UC Davis InnovationAccess	
Street Address:	1850 Research Park Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Davis	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 95618		

Name:	Technion Research and Development Foundation	
Street Address:	Technion City, Senate Building	
City:	Haifa	
State/Country:	e/Country: ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	32000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ation Number:	11909262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: docket@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81906-735612

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0082

501556007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Bastian
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of California, a California corporation, as represented by its Davis campus, having an address at UC Davis InnovationAccess, 1850 Research Park Drive, Suite 100, Davis, California 95618-4692, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has an ownership interest in and to the inventions set forth in the patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Technion Research and Development Foundation, having an address at Technion City, Senate Bldg., Haifa 32000, Israel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," has an ownership interest in and to the inventions set forth in the patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of confirming, in accordance with this Assignment, its joint ownership interest (joint with Assignor) in the patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A and in any Letters Patent and Registrations that may be granted on the same, and Assignor is desirous of confirming such joint ownership interest;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign, to Assignee an undivided joint ownership interest in and to the applications listed on the attached Exhibit A and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest to such applications, foreign counterparts, Letters Patent and Registrations is to be held and enjoyed jointly by Assignee and Assignor, as well as their respective successors and assigns, as fully and exclusively as such right, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on such applications or foreign counterparts, or of any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0084

Assignment

part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions of such applications, counterparts, Letters Patent and Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed this

The Regents of the University of California

Executive Director,

UC Davis InnovationAccess

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

Technion Research & Development Foundation

Technion Research and Development Foundation Ltd. Technion City-Haifa 32000, Israel

Tel: 04-8325375

Name: Oded Shmueli & Benjamin Soffer Title: Authorized Signatories of TRDF

DATE: APRIL 7, 2011

Exhibit A

- I. U.S. National Stage Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 11/909,262, entitled "Drought-Resistant Plants," filed March 21, 2006, based on PCT Patent Application Serial Number *PCT/US2006/010678*, entitled "Drought-Resistant Plants," filed March 21, 2006, which is in turn based on U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number *60/664,035*, entitled "Drought-Resistant Plants," filed March 21, 2005.
- II. Foreign National Stage Patent Applications in the following countries, based on the above-referenced PCT Patent Application:
- (i) Australia Patent Application Serial Number 2006226863;
- (ii) Brazil Patent Application Serial Number PI 0607732-3;
- (iii) Canada Patent Application Serial Number 2601605;
- (iv) China Patent Application Serial Number 200680009038.9;
- (v) Europe Patent Application Serial Number 06739467.6;
- (vi) Europe Patent Application Serial Number 11155855.7
- (vii) India Patent Application Serial Number 4024/KOLNP/2007;
- (viii) Indonesia Patent Application Serial Number W00200703096
- (ix) Mexico Patent Application Serial Number 2007/011612; and
- (x) South Africa Patent Application Serial Number 2007/07905

63207617 v1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 026397 FRAME: 0086